

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region V SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

June 19, 2024

ADVISORY

ADVISORY TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 201, s. 2023

(ANNOUNCEMENT OF VACANCY AND CONDUCT OF COMPARATIVE ASSESSMENT FOR MASTER TEACHER POSITIONS)

TO: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent SDO Human Resource Merit Promotion and Selection Board Public School District Supervisors and OIC-PSDSs Concerned Elementary and Secondary School Administrators All Others Concerned

3. This is to inform all applicants that the date of Comparative Assessment for the various non-teaching positions in the *Division Memorandum No. 201 s. 2023* dated September 25, 2023; state below:

LE OF ASSESSMENT		
		August 22-23, 2024
August 26-29, 2024		

4. Wide dissemination of this Advisory is encouraged.

WILLIAM E. GANDO, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent







Balogo Sports Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon 4700

Landline: (056) 211-6461 Email: sorsogon@deped.gov.ph Website: depedsorsogon.com.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education Region V SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

March 5, 2023

ADVISORY

ADVISORY TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 201, s. 2023
(ANNOUNCMENT OF VACANCY AND CONDUCT OF COMPARATIVE ASSESSMENT FOR MASTER TEACHER POSITIONS)

TO: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
SDO Human Resource Merit Promotion and Selection Board
Public Schools District Supervisors and OIC-PSDSs
Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

 This is to inform all qualified applicants that the date of assessment for the Master Teacher positions mentioned in Division Memorandum No. 201, s. 2023, dated September 25, 2023 is stated below:

POSITION	SCHOOL/DISTRICT	SCHEDULE
Master Teacher II	Bulusan District	March 12, 2024
Master Teacher II	Juban District	
Master Teacher II	Sta. Magdalena NHS	
Master Teacher I	Pilar II District	
Master Teacher I	Bulan South District	
Master Teacher I	Juban District	

- The schedule of assessment for vacant Master Teacher positions in the Senior High School which was also announced in the aforesaid memorandum will be announced through a separate advisory.
- 3. Wide dissemination of this information is encouraged.

WILLIAM E. GANDO, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent